OP \$40.00 3172217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA	FORMERLY THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	02/04/2020	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENTON GROUP.COM LLC		
Street Address:	3820 STATE STREET, SUITE B		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	BUTLER AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	3820 STATE STREET, SUITE B		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	BUTLER AMERICA TCS, INC.		
Street Address:	3820 STATE STREET, SUITE B		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	BUTLER AMERICA STAFFING, LLC		
Street Address:	3820 STATE TREET, SUITE B		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0735

900534574

Property Type Number V		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3172217	COMPETITIVE BROADBAND EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-564-2088

Email: augusto.sumulong@cibc.com

Correspondent Name: Augusto Sumulong Address Line 1: 70 W MADISON

Address Line 2: 70-8-3148

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Augusto Sumulong	
SIGNATURE:	/Augusto.Sumulong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Release - 5159-0730#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Release - 5159-0730#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0736



CIBC Bank USA

120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

Tel: 312 564-2000

February 4, 2020

Kenton Group.com LLC 3820 State Street, Suite B Santa Barbara, CA 93105-3185

Butler America TCS, Inc. 3820 State Street, Suite B Santa Barbara, CA 93105-3185

Butler America, Inc. 3820 State Street, Suite B Santa Barbara, CA 93105-3185

Butler America Staffing, LLC 3820 State Street, Suite B Santa Barbara, CA 93105-3185

RE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Dear Mr. / Madam:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Joinder and First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement dated October 25, 2013 by and among Kenton Group.Com, Inc., Butler America, Inc., Butler America TCS, Inc. and Butler America Staffing, LLC (collectively, "Grantors") in favor of CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as administrative agent ("Agent") and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 005159 Frame 0730 on November 22, 2013, Agent hereby releases all security interest in the Trademarks as described in the attached Exhibit A.

Respectfully, ortte (Uam) Lisette Alamo Associate Managing Director CIBC BANK USA CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company STATE OF ILLINOIS)) 88. COUNTY OF COOK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of February, 2020 on behalf of CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company.

> Notary Public: __ Commission Expires:

> > TRADEMARK cibc.com/US REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0737

EXHIBIT A

Schedule 1 to Joinder and First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Patent, <u>Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement</u>

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Country	Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Record Owner	Status
U.S.	COMPETITIVE BROADBAND EDGE	3-MAR-2009	3172217	KENTON GROUP.COM, LLC	Registered

1615679.2

Schedule 1 to Joinder and First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/22/2013 REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/07/2020 REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0738